
SR.NO Tender No Item /Nature of work
Mode of Tender 

Enquiry

Date of 
Publication 
of Tender

Type of Bidding 
( Single /two Bid 

System)

Last Date of 
receipt of 

tender

Nos.of tenders 
recd

Nos and name of Parties qualified after 
technical evaluation

Nos and name of parties not qualified after technical 
evaluation 

Whether contract 
awarded to 

lowest tendere 
evaluated L1 

Contract No & 
Date 

Name of Contractor
Value of contract 

in Rupees(Including 
Taxes)

Scheduled date of 
completion of 

supplies

1 GEM/2024/B/5648623 Aluminum Plate ABS grade GeM-Open Tender 06-Dec-24 Two Bid Tender 21-Jan-25 7

1.M/s. ASAUS TECHNOLOGIES
2.M/s. HINDALCO INDUSTRIES LIMITED
3.M/s. KIRAN METAL CORPORATION 
4.M/s. MANIBHADRA INDUSTRIES.
5.M/s. MAX STEELS
6.M/s. SOLITAIRE STEEL AND ENGINEERING LLP
7.M/s. VIRAT ALUMINIUM

NA Yes
3000014187
24-02-2025

M/s. SOLITAIRE STEEL AND 
ENGINEERING LLP

83,757,039.39 22-May-25

2 GEM/2024/B/5213089 Composite flange. GeM-Open Tender 24-Sep-24 Two Bid Tender 14-Jun-24 25

1. M/s. APEX ENGINEERING
2. M/s. APEX INDUSTRIES
3. M/s. B.N. PAUL & CO.
4. M/s. CFF FLUID CONTROL LTD
5. M/s. DYNAMIC FORGE & FITTINGS (I) PVT LTD
6. M/s. ECKHARDT STEEL AND ALLOYS
7. M/s. EXPONENTIAL ENGINEERING PVT LTD
8. M/s. FAST-TECH ENGINEERS PVT LTD
9. M/s. JUGAL UDYOG
10. M/s. JUGNU ENGINEERING WORKS
11. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
12. M/s. NIDHI ENTERPRISES
13. M/s. NIKON STEEL ENGINEERING
14. M/s. OMS HYDRAULICS
15. M/s. PRIME FORGE & FITTINGS
16. M/s. RAJESHWARI INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
17. M/s. RANCO INDUSTRIES
18. M/s. RANKO METALS PVT LTD
19. M/s. SANGHVI EXIM LLP
20. M/s. SANKALP FORGE & ALLOYS
21. M/s. SUNFLEX METAL INDUSTRIES
22. M/s. VERTEX ENGINEERING SYSTEMS PVT 
LTD 

1. M/s. ANUSHRI ENTERPRISES
2. M/s.  CUNIMET ALLOY INTERNATIONA
3. M/s. SWASTIKA INDUSTRIES

Yes
3000014183
11-02-2025

M/s.JUGAL UDYOG 80,911,467.81 12-May-25

3 GEM/2024/B/5542418

M.S Galvaised Pre-fabricated VENT 
Fittings (Pre Insulated Reducer, 

TEE,Double Duct, Inner Sleeve, Bend, 
Damper) & M.S. Galvanised Hanger, 

Spring Hanger & O Ring

GeM-Open Tender 8-Nov-24 Two Bid Tender 18-Dec-24 3
1. ARYASH AIR
2. GP SPIRA DUCT
3. SAF REFRIGERATION

NA Yes
3000014177
07-02-2025

M/S.S.A.F. REFRIGERATION 
ENGINEERING

27,103,685.50 24-Apr-25

4 GEM/2024/B/5213089 Composite flange GeM-Open Tender 24-Sep-24 Two Bid Tender 28-Nov-24 25

1. M/s. APEX ENGINEERING
2. M/s. APEX INDUSTRIES
3. M/s. B.N. PAUL & CO.
4. M/s. CFF FLUID CONTROL LTD
5. M/s. DYNAMIC FORGE & FITTINGS (I) PVT LTD
6. M/s. ECKHARDT STEEL AND ALLOYS
7. M/s. EXPONENTIAL ENGINEERING PVT LTD
8. M/s. FAST-TECH ENGINEERS PVT LTD
9. M/s. JUGAL UDYOG
10. M/s. JUGNU ENGINEERING WORKS
11. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
12. M/s. NIDHI ENTERPRISES
13. M/s. NIKON STEEL ENGINEERING
14. M/s. OMS HYDRAULICS
15. M/s. PRIME FORGE & FITTINGS
16. M/s. RAJESHWARI INDUSTRIES PVT LTD
17. M/s. RANCO INDUSTRIES
18. M/s. RANKO METALS PVT LTD
19. M/s. SANGHVI EXIM LLP
20. M/s. SANKALP FORGE & ALLOYS
21. M/s. SUNFLEX METAL INDUSTRIES
22. M/s. VERTEX ENGINEERING SYSTEMS PVT 
LTD 

1. M/s. ANUSHRI ENTERPRISES
2. M/s.  CUNIMET ALLOY INTERNATIONA
3. M/s. SWASTIKA INDUSTRIES

Yes
3000014181
11-02-2025

M/s.SUNFLEX METAL INDUSTRIES 6,418,020.00 12-May-25

5 GEM/2024/B/5588981
REFURBISHMENT & 

MODERNISATION OF TOS BORING 
MACHINE

GeM Tender 11-Dec-24 Two Bid Tender 01-Jan-25 2
1. M/s. Tekcel Automation Private LIMITED
2. M/s. Machine Techno

Nil Yes
3020002795
27-02-2025

M/s. Tekcel Automation Private 
LIMITED

5,623,880.00 28-Apr-25

6 GEM/2024/B/5655846

Supply, Installation, Testing and 
Commissioning of CADMATIC Marine 
Design Software (Perpetual License 

for e-Browser module) with first year 
warranty.

GeM Tender 27-Dec-24 Single bid 07-Jan-25 1

M/s Cadmatic Software Solutions Pvt. Ltd. NA

Yes
3090001389
19-02-2025

M/s Cadmatic Software Solutions 
Pvt. Ltd.

3,768,872.80 10-Mar-28

7
GM(M)/SSP/BRC/metal 

cutting
gas/2024-26

metal cutting gas E-tender 18-Nov-24 Two Bid Tender 10-Dec-24 3
1. M/s Anukool Gas Service                                
 2. M/s Atharva Indane

1. M/s Honesty Gas Service Yes
4000000046
10-02-2025

M/s Atharva Indane 2,366,195.00 10-Feb-27

8
GM 

(M)/KJD/RC/DIESEL/22-
27          

Rate Contract for supply of high 
speed diesel

Rate Contract 02-Jun-22 Two Bid Tender 23-Jun-22 1 INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED NA Yes
3000014186
21-02-2025

INDIAN OIL CORPORATION 
LIMITED

2,169,303.68 28-Feb-25

9 GEM/2024/B/5331653 Electronics Work Bench & Accessories GeM Tender 06-Sep-24 Two Bid Tender 27-Sep-24 05
1. M/s. Navair Technologies Pvt Ltd
2. M/s. Vitronics (India)

1. M/s. Bright Technologies
2. M/s. G S Enterprises
3. M/s. Neometrix Defence Ltd

Yes
3020002784
12-02-2025

M/s. Vitronics India 2,129,900.00 06-May-25

10 GEM/2024/B/5291449 Precision DC Calibrator Setup GeM Tender 21-Aug-24 Two Bid Tender 11-Sep-24 03
1. M/s. Joma India EV Pvt Ltd
2. M/s. Rajshree Electro Systems

M/s. Techtronix Yes
3020002785
12-02-2025

M/s. Joma India EV Pvt Ltd 2,041,400.00 11-May-25

CONTRACTS CONCLUDED DURING THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY 2025 ( ABOVE Rs 2 LAKHS)

DEPT.FILE REFERENCE NO.GM(M)/JK/PO/FEB-2025



11 GEM/2024/B/5201247
Supply of Paint.

GEM 26-Jul-24 Two Bid Tender
16-08-2024 

extended up to 
23-08-2024

11

i. M/s. ADVANCE PAINTS PRIVATE LIMITED,
Andheri (East), Mumbai
ii. M/s. GOA PAINTS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS
PRIVATE LIMITED
iii. M/s. ARUN & COMPANY
iv. M/s. EAGLE PAINTS (INDIA)
v. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED
vi. M/s. SUNIL PAINT AND VARNISHERS
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
vii. M/s. SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PRIVATE
LIMITED
viii. M/s. DELTA SALES & SERVICES
ix. M/s. DURGA COLOUR & CHEM PVT LTD
x. M/s. SAFETECHNICAL SUPPLY PRIVATE
LIMITED
xi. M/s. ARCOY INDUSTRIES (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED

i. M/s. ARUN & COMPANY
ii. M/s. EAGLE PAINTS (INDIA)
iii. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED
iv. M/s. SUNIL PAINT AND VARNISHERS COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED
v. M/s. SAFETECHNICAL SUPPLY PRIVATE LIMITED

Yes

3000014185
25-02-2025

DURGA COLOUR & CHEM PVT LTD 1,667,300.12 25-Feb-25

12 GEM/2024/B/5302586
V shape & round shape Tools for 

hydraulic Press Machine
GeM Tender 03-Sep-24 Two Bid Tender 03-Oct-24 2

1. M/s. BEMCO HYDRAULICS LIMITED
2. M/s. HIND FLUID POWER PRIVATE
LIMITED

NIL YES
3020002787
13-02-2025

 M/s. BEMCO HYDRAULICS 
LIMITED

1,652,000.00 23-May-25

13 GEM/2024/B/5045184
white imaging

plate.
Gem tender 28-Jun-24 Two Bid Tender 19-Jul-24 2

1. M/s Blue Star Engineering
& Electronics Limited- Total
value

1. M/s Thanki Engineering
Solutions

yes
3010008663
12-02-2025

1. M/s Blue Star Engineering
& Electronics Limited- Total

value
1,642,000.10 12-May-25

14

GEM/2024/B/5395506 Triennial Maintenance Contract for 
eMerge Software.

GeM Tender

09-Oct-24

Single bid

22-Nov-24 2

M/s Soft Corner M/s Alobha Technologies Pvt. Ltd.
Note - As per tender terms, this is a single tender issued for  M/s Soft 
Corner only. Offer of M/s Alobha Technologies Pvt. Ltd.is not 
considered for the present requirement.

Yes
3090001387
10-02-2025

M/s Soft Corner 1,433,700.00 10-Feb-28

15 GEM/2024/B/5201247
Supply of Paint.

GeM Tender

26-Jul-24 Two Bid Tender
16-08-2024 

extended up to 
23-08-2024

11

i. M/s. ADVANCE PAINTS PRIVATE LIMITED,
Andheri (East), Mumbai
ii. M/s. GOA PAINTS AND ALLIED PRODUCTS
PRIVATE LIMITED
iii. M/s. ARUN & COMPANY
iv. M/s. EAGLE PAINTS (INDIA)
v. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED
vi. M/s. SUNIL PAINT AND VARNISHERS
COMPANY PRIVATE LIMITED
vii. M/s. SURYA WALL CARE CHEM PRIVATE
LIMITED
viii. M/s. DELTA SALES & SERVICES
ix. M/s. DURGA COLOUR & CHEM PVT LTD
x. M/s. SAFETECHNICAL SUPPLY PRIVATE
LIMITED
xi. M/s. ARCOY INDUSTRIES (INDIA) PRIVATE
LIMITED

i. M/s. ARUN & COMPANY
ii. M/s. EAGLE PAINTS (INDIA)
iii. M/s. METAMORPH INDUSTRIES PRIVATE
LIMITED
iv. M/s. SUNIL PAINT AND VARNISHERS COMPANY
PRIVATE LIMITED
v. M/s. SAFETECHNICAL SUPPLY PRIVATE LIMITED

yes
3000014178
14-02-2025

SURYA WALL CARE 
CHEM PVT LTD

1,160,900.32 17-Feb-25

16

GEM/2024/B/5352264 Procurement of 07 Nos. of Laptops GeM Tender

20-Sep-24 Two Bid Tender 11-Oct-24 6

1. M/s B J Care
2. M/s Digitech Electronic Systems Pvt. Ltd.
3. M/s Mascom Electronics Pvt. Ltd.

1. M/s Palmiro technologies Pvt. Ltd.
2. M/s Psyborg Technology
3. M/s Synergy Tech

Yes

3090001388
05-02-2025

 M/s B J Care 692,722.51 30-Apr-25

17 _
LOW VALUE COMMITEE

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3000014176
06-02-2025

SHREE ENTERPRISES 383,500.00 24-Mar-25

18 _
LOW VALUE COMMITEE

_ _ _ _ _ _ _ _
3010008662
27-02-2025

 GSI ENTERPRISES 205,320.00 20-Feb-25

19 GM (M)/SSP/2000007870
medicines from nominated 

singlemanufacture suppliers
E-tender 24-Jan-24 Two Bid Tender 14-Feb-24 4

1. M/s K Enterprises
2. M/s Keps Pharma
3. M/s Span Enterprises

1. M/s Doshi Hospicare yes
3000014179
11-02-2025

M/s Span Enterprises 201,002.62 25-Feb-25


